Government of West Bengal
Office of the Principal
Nilratan Sircar Medical College
138, A J C Bose Road, Kolkata — 700014

Website: www.nrsme.edu.in, Email:principalnrsmc@gmail.com, Phone No.: 033-2286-0033
Memo No. NMC/ U 881 Date: .....0%./...0%....2025
NOTICE

The following candidates have been shortlisted based on eligibility criteria for the post of one (01)
Project Technical Support - II in an Indian Council for Medical Research (ICMR) -funded
research project entitled "A novel approach to management of PCOS in adolescents: towards
tailored interventions devoid of conventional oral-contraceptive therapy, a multicentric study "
(Site PI: Dr Sunetra Mondal) at the Department of Endocrinology, NRS Medical College and
Hospital, Kolkata. The recruitment is purely contractual. The initial appointment is for a period of six
months, likely to be extended (up to 3 years), subject to satisfactory performance and continuation of
the project grant.

Date and Reporting Time of the Written Test: 19" August, 2025, Wednesday at 12:00 PM
Date and Time of the Written Test: 19" August, 2025, Wednesday at 12:30 PM
Venue: Examination Hall, 3™ floor of Academic Building, Nil Ratan Sircar Medical College, Kolkata

Candidates are requested to carry any one valid Photo ID Proof (Aadhaar/Pan Card/Voter Card/Passport)
and the filled application form which was given at the end of the recruitment notice.

N.B.: Please go through the Annexure-I (SOP of Selection Procedure)

The list of eligible candidates is as follows:

SL. Name Email id Age | Eligibility based on
No. (Yrs) | published criteria
1 Rojalin Shahnaz rojalinshahnaz@gmail.com 28 Eligible
2 Sangita Ghosh sangitaghosh7679@gmail.com 23 Eligible
3 Ananya Manna sudipprodhan 1 0@gmail.com 23 Eligible
- Kushal Banu kushalbanu523@gmail.com 24 Eligible
5 Obai Dullah obaidullah9647055@gmail.com 25 Eligible
6 Parvez Alam Aparvez296@gmail.com 28 Eligible
7 Hapijur Rahaman Hapijurr34@gmail.com 25 Eligible
8 Manisha Chall challmanisha@gmail.com 27 Eligible
9 Ayan Bhattacharya abhatacharyal @gmail.com 23 Eligible
10 | Ayan Banerjee ayanb( 183@gmail.com 29 Eligible
11 | Sahil Islam Mallik sahilislam6543@gmail.com 24 Eligible
12 | Aparna Das aparnadaskol3@gmail.com 25 Eligible
13 | Moumita Mondal moumita.mm0 1 2@gmail.com 26 Eligible
14 | Shreya Das dasshreya889@gmail.com 26 Eligible
15 | Rumpa Manna rumpamannal 998@gmail.com 27 Eligible
16 | Dibyendu Das dibyendud240@gmail.com 23 Eligible
17 | Shreya Saha sahashreyaige@gmail.com 25 Eligible
18 | Udita Pati uditapati6 1 @gmail.com 25 Eligible
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19 | Amit Jana amitjanal 002@gmail.com 24 Eligible
20 | Kartick Panja kartickpanja75 | @gmail.com 25 Eligible
21 | Md Samim Uddin medicalmlt] 1470@gmail.com 24 Eligible
22 | Priyanka Nag Ray hiiampriyanka 14@gmail.com 28 Eligible
23 | Dipti Das diptidas111999@gmail.com 26 Eligible
24 | Moyajjam Hossain hossainmoyajjam@gmail.com 23 Eligible
25 | Meghna Bhunia meghnabhunia0@gmail.com 24 Eligible
26 | Sk Wasim skwasim3006@gmail.com 29 Eligible
27 | Khan Abdur Rahaman | khanabdurrahman2003@gmail.com 22 Eligible
28 | Sourav Pal souravpal 1403 @gmail.com 23 Eligible
29 | Drishya Mukherjee pupumukherjee65@gmail.com 27 Eligible
30 | Snehasree Roy roysnehasree@gmail.com 24 Eligible
31 | Souvik Mondal Souvikm579@gmail.com 25 Eligible
32 | Ayan Ghosh Ghoshayan813 1@gmail.com 24 Eligible
33 | Sandip Das sd9797821@gmail.com 23 Eligible
34 | Krisna Shaw krisnashaw20 1 8@gmail.com 25 Eligible
35 | Nur Alam nuralam2639@gmail.com 26 Eligible
36 | Animesh Sharma sharmajivlogs2000@gmail.com 24 Eligible
37 | Arpita Roy arpitaroy 1 095@gmail.com 29 Eligible
38 | Saheli Dandapat sahelidandapat 1998@gmail.com 27 Eligible
39 | Sourajit Ghosh sourajitghosh1200@gmail.com 26 Eligible
40 | Tulika Roy troy80428@gmail.com 22 Eligible
41 | Ananya Bhowmik rabhowmik2018@gmail.com 26 Eligible
42 | Anirban Ghosh ghoshanirban4800@gmail.com 27 Eligible
43 | Ishita Chakraborty chakrabortyishita2 | 5@gmail.com 23 Eligible
44 | Soma Gorai soma.s24p@gmail.com 25 Eligible
45 | Sanjukta Chatterjee chatterjeesanjukta98@gmail.com 27 Eligible
46 | Rumika Sarkar rumikal43@gmail.com 26 Eligible
47 | Shilpa Metya shilpametyadurga@gmail.com 27 Eligible
48 | Tamanash Mondal tamanash 123mondal@gmail.com 27 Eligible
49 | Puja Debnath rajapurpujadebnath@gmail.com 24 Eligible
50 | Ankan Jana ankanjana777@gmail.com 28 Eligible
51 | Sagarika Mali sagarikamali2001@gmail.com 24 Eligible
52 | Sk Said Anowar sanjusk 19642@gmail.com 27 Eligible
53 | Kundan Pal kundanpal(0 1 7@gmail.com 25 Eligible
54 | Saikat Mridha saikatmridha380@gmail.com 26 Eligible
55 | Arpan Malik arpanmalik86 1(@gmail.com 23 Eligible
56 | Surajit Das sdas63396@gmail.com 23 Eligible
57 | Sourav Biswas souravbiswas0463@gmail.com 25 Eligible
58 | Md Akram Alam akramalam0038@gmail.com 27 Eligible
59 | Debarati Das debaratidas.bolpur@gmail.com 28 Eligible
60 | Subham Chakraborty | subhamchakraborty1234567@gmail.com 28 Eligible
61 | Ygansankar Dey deyygansankar@gmail.com 24 Eligible
62 | Surjatapa Singh surjatapasingha593@gmail.com 26 Eligible
63 | Pritam Mondal pmondalh6354@gmail.com 23 Eligible
64 | Sourav Patra patrasourav26(@gmail.com 27 Eligible
65 | Aditya Santra adityasantra693 @gmail.com 24 Eligible
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66 | Abdur Rezzak arezzak2707@gmail.com 27 Eligible
67 | Susmita Biswas susmita0 1 b@gmail.com 23 Eligible
68 | Apu Bajjar apubajjar@gmail.com 29 Eligible
69 | Piyali Debnath piyalidebnath829@gmail.com 28 Eligible
70 | Afruja Akhtar afrujaakhtar58@gmail.com 26 Eligible
71 | Hosne Mobarak Molla | hosnemobarak002@gmail.com 27 Eligible
72 | Payel Bhar payelbhar820@gmail.com 23 Eligible
73 | Soumya Prasad Mishra | soumyal3mishra@gmail.com 25 Eligible
74 | Shouvik Nandi shouviknandi2002@gmail.com 22 Eligible
75 | Suvam Sengupta suvamsenguptal 7@gmail.com 25 Eligible
76 | Kunal Ghosh kunalghosh2050@gmail.com 25 Eligible
77 | Romija Khatoon romija.2000@gmail.com 24 Eligible
78 | Taniya Saha taniyasahal 75@gmail.com 23 Eligible
79 | Joydeep Haldar joydeep.haldar2000@gmail.com 24 Eligible
80 | Asis Maiti asismaiti3@gmail.com 26 Eligible
81 | Rama Chatterjee chatterjeerama6@gmail.com 26 Eligible
82 | Dipayan Paul dipayanpaul009@gmail.com 25 Eligible
83 | Shreyosi Saha shreyoshis.20@gmail.com 28 Eligible
84 | Payal Roy payalroy6294@gmail.com 23 Eligible
85 | Sudipan Chakraborty | csudipanl999@gmail.com 25 Eligible
86 | Prodipta Singha Roy prodiptaroy9932@gmail.com 24 Eligible
87 | Manti Paul mantipaul837@gmail.com 26 Eligible
88 | Sayeed Nizam sayeednizam2@gmail.com 25 Eligible
89 | Titli Nandi titlinandi2002@gmail.com 23 Eligible
90 | Pritam Rout pritamrout 1 30@gmail.com 23 Eligible
9] | Muammar Gaddafi muammargaddafil304@gmail.com 26 Eligible
92 | Sourav Reja sourav.rejal 234@gmail.com 28 Eligible
93 | Swarnita Pal swarnitapal@gmail.com 24 Eligible
94 | Abhijit Ghosh rajitghosh733145@gmail.com 24 Eligible
95 | Bitapi Halder bitapihalder123@gmail.com 26 Eligible
96 | Manoj Mahata manojjgm2020@gmail.com 28 Eligible
97 | Pritam Halder pritam.halder2k2@gmail.com 23 Eligible
98 | LizaRoy Lizaroy1937@gmail.com 26 Eligible
99 | Rajesh Jana Berapallabi202@gmail.com 24 Eligible
100 | Trisha Mahish trishamahish06@gmail.com 23 Eligible
101 | Souri Chakraborty souril3ch98@gmail.com 26 Eligible
102 | Manaswini Mondal manaswinimondal99@gmail.com 26 Eligible
103 | Pratima Pandit prpandit.080 1 @gmail.com 28 Eligible
104 | Ranojit Kundu rkundu001@gmail.com 24 Eligible
105 | Priyanka Das das203125@gmail.com 25 Eligible
106 | Abdul Aziz abdul695aziz@gmail.com 25 Eligible
107 | Sk Ataul Haque ataulsk2020@gmail.com 25 Eligible
108 | Paramita Banerjee paramitabanerjee2002@gmail.com 23 Eligible
109 | Rafikul Alam alamrafikul638@gmail.com 28 Eligible
110 | Pritha Nandi prithanandi. | 9@gmail.com 25 Eligible
111 | Kunal Ghosh kunalghosh2050@gmail.com 25 Eligible
112 | Utpal Paira pairautpal@gmail.com 25 Eligible
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113 | Sweta Chowdhury swetachowdhury261 | @gmail.com 28 Eligible
114 | Farhana Khatun farhanakhatun5 | 4@gmail.com 24 Eligible
115 | Srestha Seal sresthaseal@gmail.com 23 Eligible
116 | Nusrat jahan khatun nusratmarufakbm@gmail.com 26 Eligible
117 | Ananya Pal ap8481514@gmail.com 23 Eligible
118 | Sudipta Dhara sudipta04033@gmail.com 29 Eligible
119 | Sibsankar Mahata sibsankarmahata93@gmail.com 24 Eligible
120 | Dipanwita Gantait dipanwitagantait732@gmail.com 25 Eligible
121 | Mijanur Islam Sk mijankhan1337@gmail.com 25 Eligible
122 | Sk Md Shoaib skmdshoaib1423@gmail.com 25 Eligible
123 | Sourav Biswas souravbiswas0463@gmail.com 25 Eligible
124 | Nandadulal Pati nandadulalpatil 23@gmail.com 23 Eligible
125 | Subhendu Dey deysubhendu765@gmail.com 24 Eligible
126 | Md Benazir Islam benazir797786212@gmail.com 26 Eligible
127 | Debasri Khanra gopadev30@gmail.com 26 Eligible
128 | Nasrin Yasmin piusultana380@gmail.com 29 Eligible
129 | Sayeed Anowar Laskar | sayeedlaskar27@gmail.com 27 Eligible
130 | Fariul Shaikh fariulshaikh9525@gmail.com 28 Eligible
131 | Anoushka Messi leomessi.anoushka@gmail.com 27 Eligible
132 | Subhadip Bhunia subhadipbhuniamlt@gmail.com 24 Eligible
133 | Souvik Ghosh ghoshsouvik835@gmail.com 24 " Eligible
134 | Kaustab Biswas kaustabbiswas425@gmail.com 24 Eligible
135 | Paromita Chakraborty | paro3070@gmail.com 26 Eligible
136 | Pallabi Majumdar pallabi.majumdar2001@gmail.com 24 Eligible

Annexure 1: Selection Procedure

1) The selection procedure consists of the following two stages:

a. Tier I: Offline Multiple-Choice Question (MCQ) Based Screening Test : 40 Marks
b. Tier II: Oral Interview of Shortlisted Candidates

***Note: Only the best twenty-five candidates based on their marks in Tier | written exam (40 marks) and
academic scores (10 marks) will be shortlisted for the Tier Il Interview. The list of these candidates will be
displayed in website before the 31% of August 2025 along with the date of interview.

2) Tier I: Screening Test (MCQ Based)
a Mode: Offline (pen and paper) test conducted on-campus.
b. Time: 12.30 P.M. (19" August, 2025)
¢. Venue: Examination hall, 3" floor of Academic Building, Nil Ratan Sircar Medical College & Hospital, Kolkata
d. Duration: 30 minutes.
e. Structure: MCQs (20 in number)
f. Marking Scheme: Each correct answer carries 2 marks. Each wrong answer carries 0.5 negative marking

3) Shortlisting for Tier II: Oral Interview
a. The best ten candidates will be shortlisted for Tier I (interview) based on the screening test scores
(40 marks) and academic qualification scores (10 scores).

b. Shortlisted candidates for Oral Interview will be published on the institutional website
(https://www.nrsmc.edu.in/) before the 31* of August 2025 along with the date of interview.



4) Tier 11: Oral Interview
a. Mode: In-person oral interview by a selection committee.
b. The date and time of interview along with the list of candidates short-listed for oral interview will
be published on the official website (https://www.nrsmc.edu.in/) in due course

5) Final Selection

a. The final merit list will be prepared by combining: Screening Test Score, academic Qualification
scores and Interview Performance

b. The final panel/merit list will be published on the official website (https://www.nrsmc.edu.in/) in due
course.

c. The decision of the selection committee will be final

* Any electronic gadgets will not be allowed in the examination room.
* No candidate will be allowed in the examinationhallafter10minutes of the schedule time.
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